Year
1968
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1986

Men’s
Singles
Leith
Anderson

Rick
Fried
Rick
Fried

Rick
Fried
Rick
Fried
Rick
Fried
Clint
Hufford
Rick
Fried
Rick
Fried
Tom
Madison

Club Tennis Champions

Women’s Men’s
Singles  Doubles

Stephanie Jim Beardmore
Berger  Gulab Watumull

Eve Rick Fried
Anderson Monte Goldman
May Harry Berger
Balding  Dean Brinkman
Bill Alexander
Chuck Swanson

Nancy Chuck Swanson
Bannick Jon Haig

Jerny  Rick Fried

Staats Cal Lui

Rick Fried

Cal Lui
Didee Rick Fried
Openshaw Gulab Watumnull

Leslie Emil Offer
Crow Cub Jussel
Leslie Peter Balding
Crow Tom Madison
Susan Tom Madison
Rose John Moore

Women's
Doubles
Sinclair Guard
Billie Baird
Rick Fried
Monte Goldman
Billie Baird
Keanue Rochlen
May Balding
Billie Baird

Diane Stowell
Keanue Rochlen
Jenny Staats
Billie Baird
Jeanne Lum
Candy Taylor

Tina Berg
Mary Fem

Mixed
Doubles

Billie Baird
May Balding

Peter Balding
May Balding
Gulab Watumull
Susan Rose

Bill Heilbron
Didee Openshaw
John Moore
Leslie Crow
John Moore
Leslie Crow
Mary Fem
Chris Crabb



