## **Club Tennis Champions**

Women's

Mixed

Year

Men's

Women's Men's

1 ear	Singles	Singles	Doubles	Doubles	Doubles
1968	Leith Anderson	Stephanie Berger	Jim Beardmore Gulab Watumull	Sinclair Guard Billie Baird	
1975				Rick Fried Monte Goldman	Billie Baird May Balding
1976	Rick Fried	Eve Anderson	Rick Fried Monte Goldman	Billie Baird Keanue Rochlen	
1977	Rick Fried	May Balding	Harry Berger Dean Brinkman	May Balding Billie Baird	
1978			Bill Alexander Chuck Swanson		
1979	Rick Fried	Nancy Bannick	Chuck Swanson Jon Haig		
1981	Rick Fried	Jenny Staats	Rick Fried Cal Lui	Diane Stowell Keanue Rochlen	Peter Balding May Balding
1982	Rick Fried		Rick Fried Cal Lui	Jenny Staats Billie Baird	Gulab Watumull Susan Rose
1983	Clint Hufford	Didee Openshaw	Rick Fried Gulab Watumull	Jeanne Lum Candy Taylor	Bill Heilbron Didee Openshaw
1984	Rick Fried	Leslie Crow	Emil Offer Cub Jussel		John Moore Leslie Crow
1985	Rick Fried	Leslie Crow	Peter Balding Tom Madison		John Moore Leslie Crow
1986	Tom Madison	Susan Rose	Tom Madison John Moore	Tina Berg Mary Fem	Mary Fem Chris Crabb